OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, KANGRA DIVISION AT DHARAMSHALA.

No. DSJ/EC/(5-7)/GS&SH/2024-Dated:

OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of earlier office order No. DSJ/EC/(5-7)/2024-6219-6225 dated 19.04.2024, as per Section 4 of "The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace(Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013", an Internal Complaint Committee in respect of Civil and Sessions Division, Kangra is hereby re-constituted comprising of the following:-

1	Smt. Shikha Lakhanpal, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kangra at Dharamshala	Presiding Officer
2	Smt. Shweta Narula, Civil Judge-cum-JMFC(I), Dharamshala	Member
3	Smt. Sangita Gautam, Advocate, District Court, Dharamshala.	Member
4	Shri Nardeep Singh, Superintendent Grade-II of the office of Addl. District and Sessions Judge-Id, Kangra at Dharamshala	Member
5	Smt. Shail Bharti, Advocate, District Court, Dharamshala.	Member
6	Sh. Deepak Kumar, Project Manager, Waste Warrior (NGO) Dharamshala Mob No. 7018775963	Member
7	Smt. Anju Mahajan, Superintendent Grade-II of the office of Additional District and Sessions Judge (II), Kangra at Dharamshala	Member
8	Smt. Shashi Prabha, Superintendent Grade-II O/o Principal Judge, Family Court, Kangra at Dharamshla	Member
9	Smt. Rumla Devi, Process Server O/o Civil Judge-cum-JMFC-II, Dharamshala	Member
10	Sh. Vyomesh Kaushal, Superintendent Grade-II, O/o Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kangra at Dharamshala	Member Secretary

sd -

(Rajeev Bali) District and Sessions Judge, Kangra Division at Dharamshala.

Dated: 8-8-2014

Unique ID: HP01045

Endst. No.DSJ/EC/(5-7)/GS&SH/2024-Copy forwarded for information to:

14455

 The Worthy Registrar General, High Court of H.P Shimla.
The Ld. Registrar (Vigilance), High Court of H.P Shimla. 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Kangra at Dharamshala.

4. The Superintendent of Police, Kangra at Dharamshala.

5. All the Judicial Officers of this Civil and Sessions Division.

6. The President, Kangra District Bar Association Dharamshala.

7. All members of the Committee.

8. The President, Kangra District Judicial Employees Welfare Association Dharamshala.

The Assistant Programmer of this office with the direction to upload office order in the website of this court.

10. Guard file.

District and Sessions Judge. Kangra Division at Dharamshala.